


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11317/2024

Deendayal S/o Bhorya

----Petitioner

Versus

Kishanlal S/o Mangyaram and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Kishan Yogi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pallav Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

12/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file P.F. and notice for service upon unserved respondent No.3.

Upon filing of the same within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to the unserved respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks.

Notice be sent through registered post in addition to the normal process.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may also file reply to the stay vacation application filed by respondent No.4.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J